Land taken for the Purposes of a Road in Block IV, Purua Survey District.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of a road; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the twenty-third day of April, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-one.

SCHEDULE.

A. R. P. Being Portion of 0 3 37.3 0 2 11.4 Section 6. Situated in Block IV, Purua Survey District (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 26153.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 81502, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 15th day of April, 1931.

W. B. TAVERNER, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! (P.W. 48/370.)

Land taken for the Purposes of a Road in Block VIII, Harataunga Survey District, Coromandel County.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General, [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and automotors vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of a road; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the twenty-sixth day of April, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-one.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :--

 A. R. P.
 Being Portion of

 6 2 19.5
 Moehau No. 4A Block.

 0 3 26.1
 ,, No. 4A ,,

Situated in Block VIII, Harataunga Survey District (Auck-

Situated in Block VIII, Harataunga Survey District (Auck-land R.D.). (S.O. 25680.) In the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 80439, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 13th day of April, 1931

W. B. TAVERNER, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! (P.W. 34/1449/1.)

Land taken for the Purposes of a Road in Blocks I and II, Punakitere Survey District.

[L.S.] BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works to 1000 A pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorntes vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare

that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of a road; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the twenty-sixth day of April, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-one.

SCHEDULE.

- I and II; coloured blue. Pahekeheke B Section 2E No. 3 Block, Block
 - 3 1 25II; coloured red. Pahekeheke B Section 2E No. 4 Block, Block 211 3
 - Panekeneke B Section 2E No. 4 Block, Block II; coloured blue.
 Part Pahekeheke B Section 2E No. 5 Block, Block II; coloured red.
 Punakitere 2B No. 8B Block, Block II; coloured blue.
 Punakitere 2B No. 8c Block, Block II; coloured vallow. $2 \ 1$ 32
 - 0 1 28
 - 0 0 6
 - coloured yellow.

Situated in Punakitere Survey District (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 23989.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 68080, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 10th day of April, 1931

W. B. TAVERNER, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

(P.W. 62/1/5/1.)

Stopping Government Roads in Block IX, Aongatete Survey District.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. [L.S.]

A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as stopped the Government roads described in the Schedule hereto, such roads being no longer required.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road hereby stopped :ng through

| А. | к. | Р, | Adjoining or passing |
|----|----|-----|-----------------------|
| 1 | 3 | 0.0 | Allotments 36 and 37. |

- 35 and 36.
 - 37, 38, 39, and 41.

Situated in Block IX, Aongatete Survey District (Auck-

Situated in Block IX, Aongatete Survey District (Auck-land R.D.). (S.O. 22690.) In the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 78879, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 10th day of April, 1931.

W. B. TAVERNER, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! (P.W. 35/428.)

Stopping a Government Road in Block VIII, Orahiri Survey District.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as stopped the Government road described in the Schedule hereto, such road being no longer required.